

- Insecticide Free
- Libre de insecticidas



FLY TERMINATOR[®]

PATENTED FLY ATTRACTANT
ATRAYENTE PARA MOSCAS, PATENTADO

Scientifically developed fly attractant for use with any jug fly trap

Trampa de moscas científicamente desarrollada para uso con trampas de moscas de tipo jarra

Four different attractants lure house, flesh, and blow flies, plus blue and green bottle flies, eye gnats, dung flies and more.

Contiene cuatro tipos de atrayentes para moscas caseras, moscas de la carne, moscones azules y verdes, moscas de los ojos, moscas de estiércol, entre otras.

WARNING: FLAMMABLE

ATENCION: INFLAMABLE

Keep Out of Reach of Children
Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños
See back panel for additional precautionary statements
Ver reverso para mayores detalles y precauciones

Net Contents: 16 fl. oz. (473 ml)
Contenido neto: 16 oz. (473 ml)

FLY TERMINATOR® FLY ATTRACTANT

Instructions for Use:

1. IMPORTANT! SHAKE WELL BEFORE USING!
2. To measure attractant, use fill lines on side of reservoir. Tip bottle to fill reservoir with proper amount of attractant for size of trap. Remove reservoir cap and pour attractant into trap.
3. For jug style traps, fill trap jug 1/3 to 1/2 full of clean water.

| Size of trap | Amount of attractant needed |
|--|-----------------------------|
| 1/2 gallon (Captivator®) | 1/2 fl. oz. (15 ml) |
| 1 gallon (Fly Terminator®, Fly Terminator® Pro, Milk Jugg Trap™) | 1 fl. oz. (30 ml) |
| 2.5 gallon (Magnum® Fly Trap) | 2 fl. oz. (60 ml) |

Note: Attractant concentrate has a pungent odor; baiting traps outdoors in a well-ventilated area is recommended.

CAUTION

Do not store or use undiluted attractant near heat or flame. Avoid contact with skin or eyes.

In case of contact: Eyes: Flush with water for 15 minutes. **Skin:** Wash with soap and water. If irritation persists, get medical attention. Do not take internally. In case of accidental ingestion, get immediate medical attention. Induce vomiting only under medical supervision.

SHAKE WELL BEFORE USING

U.S. Patent No. 5,008,107
Patente N° 5,008,107 de los EE.UU.
©2002 Farnam Companies, Inc.
Product Code: 3002729

RM# 2004913
03-0664

www.farnam.com



Farnam Horse Products
A Division of Farnam Companies, Inc.
P.O. Box 34820
Phoenix, AZ 85067-4820

TERMINATOR® ATRAYENTE PARA MOSCAS

Instrucciones de uso:

1. ¡IMPORTANTE! AGITAR BIEN ANTES DE USAR
2. Para medir el atrayente use las líneas marcadas al costado del receptáculo medidor. Incline el frasco para llenar el receptáculo con la cantidad apropiada de atrayente. Remueva la tapa del receptáculo para verter el atrayente dentro de la trampa.
3. Para trampas estilo jarra, llene la trampa a 1/3 o 1/2 nivel con agua limpia.

| Tamaño de la trampa | Cantidad de atrayente requerido |
|---|---------------------------------|
| 1/2 galon (Captivator®) | 1/2 oz. (15 ml) |
| 1 galon (Fly Terminator®, Fly Terminator® Pro, Milk Jugg Trap™) | 1 oz. (30 ml) |
| 2.5 galon (Magnum® Fly Trap) | 2 oz. (60 ml) |

Nota: El concentrado tiene un olor fuerte; recomienda llenar las trampas en áreas bien ventiladas.

PRECAUCIONES

No guarde ni utilice el atrayente concentrado cerca del calor o fuego. Evite contacto con la piel y ojos.

En caso de contacto: Ojos: Enjuagar con agua durante 15 minutos **Piel:** Lavar con jabón líquido y agua. Si persiste la irritación, acuda a un doctor. No ingerir. En caso de ingerirse por accidente, busque atención médica. Induzca el vómito solo bajo supervisión médica.

AGITAR BIEN ANTES DE USAR



0 86621 02729 9

Call with comments or questions:
Comentarios o preguntas
602-285-1660 M-F 7 AM – 3:45 PM MST

FLY TERMINATOR® and MAGNUM® FLY TRAP

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

- 1) No meat or fish is required to bait Fly Terminator or Magnum Fly Trap.
- 2) **IMPORTANT: Shake Attractant Well** - Attractants settle to the bottom during storage.
- 3) Pour 30 ml (2 tablespoons or 1 oz.) of Attractant Concentrate gel into Fly Terminator jug. Use 60 ml (4 tablespoons or 2 oz.) for Magnum Fly Trap.
- 4) Fill jug one-third to one-half full with water.
- 5) Agitate lightly to disperse Attractants.
- 6) Screw top assembly onto jug.

Note: Attractant Concentrate gel has a pungent odor; baiting trap outdoors in a well-ventilated area is recommended.

- 7) Place trap outside on the ground in a sunlit area of high fly concentration when flies are active and wherever odors will not be a problem.

DO NOT place trap within reach of livestock.

If high winds are a problem, trap may be hung by the hole in the handle (a piece of baling wire works well for this). However, for maximum effectiveness, trap must be within four feet of the ground. In hot weather, (above 85°F), trap works better in shade. In cooler weather place trap in a sunny location.

NOTE: The Fly Terminator and Magnum Fly Trap are not recommended for indoor use, or for use against biting flies.

MAINTENANCE

- 1) Trap contents should be agitated at least twice weekly to thoroughly wet all trapped flies.
- 2) Add water as necessary to keep the fluid level near the fill level or within 1/2 inch below the surface of trapped flies. Do not allow trap to dry out.
- 3) Without adequate agitation, fly larvae (maggots) may appear as a layer of dry flies accumulates in the trap. If this occurs, add 1 teaspoon liquid dish soap and enough water to completely cover all flies (about 1/2 to 2/3 full), agitate, let stand for 24 hours and lower fluid level back to the fill level.
- 4) When jug is about 2/3 full of dead flies, empty and clean trap and rebait with fresh Attractant.

HELPFUL HINTS

- 1) In areas of very low fly density, Fly Terminator and Magnum Fly Trap Attractant may dissipate before a sufficient number of flies are caught. To continue attraction when fewer than 50 or so flies are caught within 5 days of baiting, additional Attractant should be added to prolong effectiveness.
- 2) Occasionally spiders may set up housekeeping in the top assembly, greatly reducing the trap's efficiency. If this occurs, remove top assembly and pull out spiders and webbing with a twig.
- 3) Use several traps in different locations. A good trapping program should supplement proper manure management.
- 4) If a light breeze is normal in the spot where the trap is to be placed, the trap will catch more flies if it is set two to three feet off the ground. Hanging the trap overhead may greatly reduce catch.
- 5) If maggots become a problem and dish soap is not effective in controlling them, pour three tablespoons of vegetable oil into trap, agitate and let stand overnight, then empty and rebait trap.
- 6) Dead flies make an excellent natural fertilizer. Bury trap contents at least six inches deep.
- 7) Never seal dead flies in a closed container. Doing so may result in a hazardous explosion.
- 8) In areas having exceptionally hard water, using distilled or purified water may improve trap performance.



HORSE PRODUCTS DIVISION

FARNAM COMPANIES, INC.

P.O. Box 34820, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4820

©1999 Farnam Companies, Inc.

RM# 146902

03-0289

FLY TERMINATOR® ET MAGNUM® FLY TRAP

Exterminateur de Mouches et Piège à Mouche

MODE D'EMPLOI

- 1) Pas besoin de viande ni de poisson pour appâter Fly Terminator ou Magnum Fly Trap.
- 2) **IMPORTANT: BIEN BRASSER L'ATTRACTIF**-Les attractifs se déposent pendant la conservation.
- 3) Pour Fly Terminator verser 30 mL (2 c. à table) de concentré gel attractif dans la cruche. Pour Magnum Fly Trap verser 60 mL (4 c. à table).
- 4) Remplir la cruche d'eau au tiers ou jusqu'à moitié.
- 5) Agiter légèrement pour répartir les attractifs.
- 6) Visser le capuchon sur la cruche.

À NOTER: Le concentré gel attractif a une odeur âcre. On conseille donc d'appâter le piège à l'extérieur dans un endroit bien aéré.

- 7) Placer le piège à l'extérieur par terre, dans un endroit ensoleillé où il y a forte concentration de mouches et au moment où elles sont actives, à n'importe quel endroit où l'odeur ne soit pas un problème.

NE JAMAIS placer le piège à la portée du bétail.

Si les grands vents ou les animaux sont un problème, on peut suspendre le piège par le trou de l'anse (un morceau de fil de fer à balle fera l'affaire). Toutefois, pour donner le maximum d'efficacité, le piège doit être à moins de 4 pieds du sol. Par temps très chaud (au-dessus de 85°F), le piège fonctionne mieux à l'ombre. Par temps plus frais, mieux vaut le placer au soleil.

À NOTER: On ne recommande pas d'employer le Fly Terminator et Magnum Fly Trap à l'intérieur ni de l'utiliser contre les mouches qui pient.

ENTRETIEN

- 1) On doit bien brasser le contenu du piège au moins deux fois par semaine de façon à bien mouiller toutes les mouches emprisonnées.
- 2) Ajouter de l'eau au besoin pour maintenir le niveau de liquide près du niveau de remplissage ou à moins de 1/2 pouce de la surface des mouches emprisonnées. Ne jamais laisser se dessécher le piège.
- 3) Sans une bonne agitation, il se peut que des larves de mouches apparaissent à mesure que s'accumule une couche de mouches mortes dans le piège. En pareil cas, ajouter 1 c. à thé de savon liquide à vaisselle avec assez d'eau pour recouvrir complètement toutes les mouches (contenant rempli de la moitié au deux tiers), agiter, laisser reposer 24 heures puis abaisser le niveau de liquide au niveau de remplissage.
- 4) Une fois la cruche pleine aux deux tiers de mouches mortes, vider et nettoyer le piège puis appâter à neuf avec de l'attractif frais.

QUELQUES BON CONSEILS

- 1) Aux endroits où la densité de mouches est très faible, il arrive que l'attractif du Fly Terminator et Magnum Fly Trap se dissipe avant qu'un nombre suffisant de mouches soient prises. Pour continuer d'attirer les mouches quand on en a pris moins d'une cinquantaine en cinq jours après l'appâtage, on doit ajouter de l'attractif pour maintenir l'efficacité.
- 2) Il arrive que des araignées s'installent au sommet du piège et en réduisent grandement l'efficacité. En pareil cas, enlever l'ensemble du haut et retirer les araignées et leur toile avec une brindille.
- 3) Utiliser plusieurs pièges dans des endroits différents. Un bon programme de gestion du fumier doit être complété par un bon programme de piégeage.
- 4) S'il y a normalement une bise légère à l'endroit où on doit placer le piège, celui-ci attrapera plus de mouches quand on l'installe à deux à trois pieds de terre. Toutefois, si on le suspend au-dessus de la tête, les prises seront grandement moindres.
- 5) Si les larves deviennent un problème et si le savon à vaisselle ne les réprime pas efficacement, verser 3 c. à table d'huile végétale dans le piège, agiter, laisser reposer pour la nuit, puis vider et réappâter le piège.
- 6) Les mouches mortes constituent un excellent engrais naturel. On doit enfouir le contenu du piège à au moins six pouces de profondeur.
- 7) Ne jamais mettre les mouches mortes dans un contenant hermétiquement scellé car il pourrait se produire une dangereuse explosion.
- 8) Dans les endroits où l'eau est exceptionnellement dure, l'emploi d'eau distillée ou purifiée peut améliorer le rendement du piège.



HORSE PRODUCTS DIVISION

FARNAM COMPANIES, INC.

P.O. Box 34820, Phoenix, AZ 85067-4820

©1999 Farnam Companies, Inc.

RM# 146902

03-0289